employee has been paid all entitlements including holiday pay 

up to and including 20th September 2018. 

3. This is in full and final settlement of all matters between the 

parties after negotiation. 

… 

5. The employer will pay to the employee $1,500 (one thousand 

five hundred dollars) under s 123(1)(c)(i) of the Employment 

Relations Act 2000. 

… 

11. This record of settlement represents a full and final settlement 

between the parties on any and all claims associated with the 

employee’s employment with the employer.